“To Tho ma s T. Cri tte nd en ,
“ Governor of Missouri.

“I, Phil. E. Chappell, treasurer of the State of Missouri, do 
hereby certify that R. G. Rolston, Hernan Dowd, and Oren 
Root, Jr., trustees, have paid into the treasury of the State of Mis 
souri three millions and ninety thousand dollars, ($3,090,000,) 
under the act entitled ‘An act to provide for reducing the 
indebtedness of the state,’ approved February 20, 1865, on

VOL. CXX—26

account of the statutory mortgage the state holds against the 
Hannibal & St. Joseph Railroad Company.

“ Given under my hand this 20th day of June, 1881.